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Appligation No. 31B1.

December 18, 1913.

Brookings Timber & Lumber @o0.,
B}ookings. Opregon.

Gentlemen;:-

1 am enclosing yowr Application No. 3151, being Permit . 1740, vhioh
has been apnroved and recorded in this office. ‘I also enclose one mape.
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Amp. Nou 3151, -

“,‘ - o . T ol
N -y - . 5 v
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KR e A~ 35 29 . Hov,. 22.‘ 19130
- *5 i . Y
RE T8 , " S U P i "
.Brookings Timbor & Lumber Co.,
i -+ 3rookings, Oreg.. i o
.. Gentlomon: =~
In accordance with your requoest of the 17th inst.,
1 8n'enclosing wo application dlanks ond a copy of onr $a=: -
© ‘structions. 2
A . ; £a LA 4.7 X —’ : o 3 i St RN .*‘Uv,_‘ ;
Your application lo. 3151 has Yeen amonded so as to -
Nty read 7{ segond fact ‘instead of ono ‘second foot. T A e
Tory respoctfully, ‘
s Vig £ L2 oot
el John H, Lewis, -\
dite s & . Steto Sngtaoor.,
PaC/> , - '
. Encl.’ . -
LAk 1) v o - 200 ST ¢ Sty
l ""L ’ - ..‘ Y, . * .;' ! 4d * . rife " 2 l’ .
1 z . '
" .
g' ] @ 2 - ] u R
2’ g
. ; " $ . guvtoq — " 1y, -
" o > 7 ,‘\ L)
v g - <. .
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BROOUNGS LuMBER & BoxX Covpany

c5 100 . November, 17th, 1°13.
A Ik "N . .

John ﬁ:.iewis, E8q.,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.
Dear Sir:-

Will you please mail to us some blank forrms for filing on water,
and for the construction of reservoirs.

We should also 1iks to ammend our apnlication for lsec. ft. on
f%rry Creek, to read 7 1/2 sec. ft. Please advise us concarning the
procedure in this matter.

Yours very truly,

Brookings Timber & Lumber Co.

By: d&?:é/a, %4(_

Engineer.

WIW/W.




</

Brookings Timber & Lumber Co.,
}}rookin.r;s7 Oreg.
Gent lomen: -

“Inclosed find my officisl receipt for #13.00,
vhich amount wis trangmitted by your letter of the 19t
insr'c..,- together with your amplicotion for nerait to
appropriate water, No. 315l. I note that mans are
mailed under separate cover. This appl{icr.‘rion will be
talcen up as soon &8 same can be reazched, snd you will
be further adviscd.

Very respectfully, .

John H. lewis,
State Engineer.
PAC-p

Enck.



??/ 5 ( Brookings Timber & Lumber ©n,

BUGUESSORS T0O
\ BROOKINGS WumBER & Biox CoMPANNY
e 1S \i;?;dﬁ
Wy - e = A N ‘\
A N Brookings, Ore., Aug. 19, 1913.

Yo ORE

lr. Jobn H. Lewis, State Ing'r.,

Salem, Ore.

Dear Sir:

“nclosed you will find application for rernit

A

to appropriate weter,6 and checi: to your order for $13.00
distributed as follows: Tee for examining application
23.00, for filing and recording for menufacture ond domestic
water at 35.00, each, 310.00.

Under separate cover we are mailing you map in
dvnlicate showing the loeasion of the Terry Creelk pipe line,
end 21so blue print of the profile of same.

Plecase advisc us if any correciions should need

to be mede, and oblige,

Yours very truly,

TS

wivi/egb



have completed the construction of the works described therein the. 3/« . day of /arck. .. , 192+,

being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the
completion of construction work.

) Remarks:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this...7 day of 191.‘.‘1.‘
_ BROOKINGS T1#BER & LuMBER €0,

(Signatugp of Applicant.) D
¥ dﬁmﬁ gm W guf ¢
D NI e ted » - more/




1] 18,914 = b /7

(16 =18)1/16

forghe appropriation of
in@ﬁordance with the
S .

N

(Reservoir or Enlargement.)

4
e afPual construction
5.

tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed ereon b'y the S

/2 second feet of the waters of%ﬁb{ ...................

he time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construction work.

Form A

OTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
N )
cj«mm v ’va‘% & , the holder of Application N03/‘-'5_/, being

Permit No./.}Z.b/..Q....., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon,

of the works described therein on the.................. day of ' . J

[
g' &/ucés“: ‘this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in seod faith
ST e et e e e e e e e
° w .. Steccnccmmsscansssssnne j ---------------------------
(;)?'IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this.:zﬁt‘ ..day of..... Aaw . ...................... 19.1.3
; JWJMVM ..... <, .

----- T D

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State Water Board, Salem, Oregon. W i



June 1, 1918,

C and 0 Lumber Company
Brookings, Orggone. p
Gentlemen: '
Proofs of appropriation of water under Resgervolir
permits Ho.408 and Permit No. .1740; toge ther with $1.00 to
cover recording fee, have been received and filed in this
T ottice.s - | o -
e | These proofs appear to be in proper form and will
be presented to the Board at its next meeting for approval

and issuance of final water right certificates.

Yours very truly,

R. W, Potter,
GB. A ) Cecretary.




AR S v March 18, 1918.

C & O Lumber Company.

he e . & sen. . . « L. I BPTRY TE

Brookings, Oregon.

Gentlemen: .

I am in receipt of yours of the 1Zth., with reference to
answering question 12 in your proof of appropriation under permit
Noe. 1740 Inasmuch as "Beneficial use it the basis, the measure
and the limit of water rights in thies State", it would seem that you
could not make proof under the law and procure a water rigcht cer-
tificate for more water than the amount that has been actually put
to heneficial use. You will understand, however, that the limitation
placed upon your right will bde for a continuous flov of wvater, aad in
vien of the fact that the water will probebly not be used continuously,
a luch larger cmount could be used for a shoeter period of time in cases
of emergency; or in other words, to follow the practice sihailar to that
of irrigators who, in order to obtain a larger head of water, use a much
greater volume than that to which they are cntitled for a correspondingly
shorter period of tiie. Therefore, 1 think that if you will make proof
on the amount of water that has actually been uced, say 2& or 3 second
feet, you will be able to cecure an ample supply of water at all timwes,
and even to releace water to the full capacity of your pipe lins at
various times, without exceeding the limitations of your water right
certificatee.

Howewer, 1 notice by your permit that your water right covers,
at least in part, uses for municippl supply. If such is the case, 1
believe you could make proof under this permit, if you so desire for
& larger amount of water than that which has been used up to this time,
as under the law, cities and tovns are given considerable latitude in
acquiring water rights, in order that provision may be made for growvth
of population and cases of emsrgency. The Section of the law to which
I refer is Chapter 279, Session Laws of Oregon for 1913. 1 am of the
opinion that if the water is used for municipal purposes you could secursg,
under this law, a right to the full extent of your permit.

As mentioned to you before, a personal inepection of the works
must be made by the Board's Engineer before the final water right cer-
tificate can be issued, on all appropriations of more than 3 second feet.
If, however, the issuance of the certificate is delayed on this ascount
your right would not be jeopardized in any waye.

Yours very truly,

Re ¥, Potter,
Seoretarye.



FRANK D. STOUT
PRES. & TREAS.
MC CORMICK BLOG.
CHICAGO, ILL.

C AND O LUMBER COMPANY wiLLiAb EARRSH

18T VICC-PRESIDENT
MILLS - BROOKINGS, OREGON BURLINGTON, JA.
YARDS - S8AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA JOHN S. OWEN

SECRETARY
€AU CLAIRE, WIS,

JAMES H. OWEN
VICE-PRES. & MANAGER
BROOKINGS. ORE.

(S U R e WALTER DuB. BROOKINGS

VICEK-PRES. & SALES MOR.
SAN FRANCISCO, CAL.

BROOKINGS, OREGON

March 13, 1918.

— - --

State Water Board,
Selem, Oreg:n.

Gentlemen:

vle have received jcur letter of liarclh: 6th, encl.sing
proff of eppropriaticn of water u:der reservoir permit #408,
and also rcturn proof under your permit #1740 for further in-
formati:n.

Under application 3151 - permit 1740, we eappliec for
an gporopriaticn for 73 second feet for the water of Ferry Creek.
It was our intention, at tiat ti.e to ccmplete the reservoir in
substantiully fhe form and size in wiiicn it now is. Our pipe
line was designed for & cupacity of 7% second feet. This is far
more than the aver:ge flow of Ferry Creek. In fecf it closely
approaches the flood flcw of this stream. Ve have gauge read-
ings from wrich we can determine the averege flow of Ferry Creek,
but we figure the seame to Le about ture: quarters of a sec:nd foot
throughout the yesr. Our pipe line was designed in its present
size to handle any rush needs in case of fire, etc. Ve figured
with our storege ena the flow of trne creek, it would be well to
apply fo: an eappropriation covering this amount.

Our average actual usage has never been gauged. In
town and manufact:iring »lant, howcver, uve are using approximately
250,000 gallons for 24 hours, or abcut one-third of & secind foct
Emergencies mignt arise, nowever, at any time vthen we would re.uire
the full flow and as we add to our manufacturing plent, we are 1l kely
to increace the amocu:.t of water used, tc possibly three or four
tines this smount. Thus, in answering question #13 in the proof of
appropriation, e feel that we are justified in stating that we are
using the full amcunt of the weter anplied fcr.

In passing we may say that we own all of the land cov-
ered by this reservoir and stream, save about 60 acres on the extreme

upper reaches of the creek,



ES
\ -
-*
o "3 1y 28, 1916. ;
C & O Lumtar Coe.
Brocicings, Oregone M3 S fok vy P ) !

Gentlenen:- o

. Procf of amvrcrristion of water under pormii Fo.)1740,°
togethar with $1.07 recording fee, hss been received aj:d fileod in

this office. s

This proot eymears to be in proper form aund vill be pre-
gentod to the State Water Board 5t its mext meeting for approval
and iosu_ance,. of certificate. . . .

Very r espect fully,

. o . . secretary.:



C AnD O LuMBER COMPANY

BROOKINGS
July 26, 1916

STATE WATER BOARD
Salem, Ore.
Gentlemen:--

‘ We are enclosing herewith proof of appropriation

of water under permit 71740, together with check to your order
for 51.00 to cover the recording fee on the issuances of the
certificate.

You will note the original permit runs to the
Brookings Timber & Lumber Co. The proof, however, is made
in the name of the C & O Lumber Co. Change of the name of
the Company from the Brookings Timber & Lumber Co. to the
C & O Iumber Company is on file in the Records of the State.

Very truly yours,.
C AND O LUMBER COLLPANY

BY "'ZiZZt;X(E:az24¢(

WIW=C
R.
Znecl, 2



July 14, 1916.
3 e 29, O »
. Brookings Timber & Lumbe'x.'"c‘df:- -
Brocrings, Orsgon. PSSO s

Gontlenon:-

"I e enclosin,- bl:nk for proof of appropriation of

w:ter under per:alt No_. 17{1-0 whicb you will please 6ill out and ¢

return to this office, togetier with £1.00 to cover rocording

feeand tho mattsr will de 'nresentod to the Stite “ater Board
at its next mocting for approval eud iamance of certi fi.cate.-
Vory "eanectml]y, _

wor ke T S Secretary...; .

GB.



Form C

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
—Lve ,/,ﬁ L. .

b Y A atrre. 26 2 Krsmrle: . Mvaﬁ the holder of Application No....o77¢.Z.., being
' Permit No..{.Z.‘z.‘.-.!?. ..... , issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

(Reservoir or Enlargement.) / c?
for the appropriation of...... 7 /2 ........... second feet of the waters of....07 <Aty CAeerC . ... .. Jssevssas
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thefoon by the State Engineer,

completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the..o7./=27. day of..... 27 ;3’?, .................... , 19.../..{
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Bdard for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use.

SUTRERTL . cooevesmopcones st 1558 RS e R R A e et ce e

........................................................... o5+ ese 200 2585 ARt 1+t ee e
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, \. have hereunto set Tny hand this. /2% _day of... Furg......, 1906,

(O O.35 4. (9.

(Signature of Applicant.)
“N=+ .- “(Present Adgress.) W \w
’

~=~¢arv, State Water Board, Salem, Oregon.




“he C & O Lwaber Commany.
Lrookings, Orccone
Geatlemen: -

Lernowledremont is nde of tre :wce! & of Ferms B in

connection with nmernlt Yo. 1933 and reservoir ocrmit lic. 266, lso

formn C in connection with ~or it lc. 1740,

In “ue courss, Hrcof af ¢r -envirtion of wriar wndor

i

ne Sinte vor Zeoord, ana fianl

reguested b rou.

Veor:, :svectinlls,




C anp O LuMBER COMPANY

BROOKINGS (QOre.
June 21, 1916.

State Water Board,
Salem, Ore.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find Form B
in connection with permit No. 266, Form B in
connection with Permit No. 1933, and Form C in
connection with Permit 1740.

The permit is signed by the C and O
Lumber Co. You will note from your records
that these permits and the attending applications
were issued to the Brookings Timber & Lumber Co.
The C and O Iumber Co. are successors of the
Brookings Timber & Lumber Co. and the certified
copy of the change of name from the Brookings
Timber & Lumber Co. to the C and O Lumber Co
is on file with the Secretary of State in Salem,
Ore.

You will note in Permit No. 1740 we
now desire to construct & reservoir for the
storage of water in Ferry Creek and request
that you forward blanks covering this application.

Very truly yours,

PR e,
BN

C AND O LUMBER CO.
y T, =7,

WwJwW/D

( | /‘ ‘/‘ p
';Z/Cw// fioo [ jéa/wéd ¥ ~eeprt 4/"'7
P, . 72 /
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